
Westminster (UT) (6-8,1-5 RMAC) -vs- Fort Lewis (8-5,5-0 RMAC)
01/10/26 at Whalen Gymnasium, Durango, CO

 
 

 
 
Westminster (UT) 77

Fort Lewis 87

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 815
Site: Whalen Gymnasium, Durango, CO
Referees: Brad Williams, Damien Ruybal, Roberto Torrez

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Westminster (UT) 26 46 5 77
Fort Lewis 36 36 15 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kadoguchi,Cole * 35 5-12 5-10 5-5 1-3 4 4 2 2 1 2 20
21 Nadauld,Jake * 30 3-6 1-2 2-4 1-3 4 4 6 3 0 1 9
24 Hayes,Colin * 19 1-8 1-3 2-3 1-2 3 5 1 3 0 0 5
13 Fraizer,Michael * 16 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 3 0 0 5
42 El-Farra,Jonah * 30 1-5 0-0 0-2 5-7 12 3 3 1 0 0 2
22 Jamele,Jack 29 7-12 4-7 1-2 1-6 7 0 1 3 1 1 19
25 Painter,Boston 20 2-7 0-0 6-8 2-5 7 2 0 2 1 0 10
05 Brown,Keiren 8 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 1 5
32 Jeppesen,Mitch 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 1 2
02 Ball,Tommy 21 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0
03 Cohn,Cameron 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Holland,Nick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 23-67 13-33 18-26 15-34 49 27 16 22 3 6 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-31   25.81% 5-17   29.41% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 13-26   50.00% 7-13   53.85% 13-18   72.22%
OT 1 2-10   20.00% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-67   34.3% 13-33   39.4% 18-26   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Erhart,Stewart * 36 7-20 2-5 11-13 1-5 6 3 4 4 0 7 27
00 Smith,Jaxon * 37 7-15 6-11 5-5 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 25
11 Deng,Chuol * 36 6-17 3-8 1-2 6-5 11 2 3 3 0 1 16
10 Carmichael,Cassius * 36 4-4 0-0 1-5 3-5 8 2 2 2 0 7 9
14 Diouf,Massal * 27 3-6 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 2 1 4 0 7
04 Curry,Trey 15 0-2 0-0 2-6 3-4 7 3 0 0 0 1 2
12 Bangham, Jr.,Donald 12 0-4 0-1 1-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
13 Florence,Keither 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0
24 Ziemkiewicz,Tate 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 27-71 11-27 22-37 17-30 47 22 14 15 4 17 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48% 3-11   27.27% 11-22   50.00%
Second Half 11-32   34.38% 7-14   50.00% 7-11   63.64%
OT 1 5-8   62.50% 1-2   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 27-71   38.0% 11-27   40.7% 22-37   59.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Westminster (UT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Lewis
19:45 TURNOVER  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

TURNOVER  by HAYES,COLIN 19:39
19:39 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

19:33 0-2 H 2
GOOD DUNK by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART
GOOD 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE 19:16 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE --
FOUL  by NADAULD,JAKE 18:56

18:56 MISS FT by DENG,CHUOL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:56 3-3 GOOD FT by DENG,CHUOL
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,COLIN 18:47
REBOUND OFF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
MISS TIPIN by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint) 18:42

18:42 BLOCK  by DIOUF,MASSAL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NADAULD,JAKE 18:41
SUB IN by BALL,TOMMY 18:41
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,COLIN 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL
18:29 TURNOVER  by DIOUF,MASSAL

GOOD 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE 18:14 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by HAYES,COLIN --

18:05 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
-- REBOUND OFF by DENG,CHUOL

17:59 TURNOVER  by DENG,CHUOL
SUB OUT by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 17:59
SUB IN by PAINTER,BOSTON 17:59
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,COLIN 17:41
REBOUND OFF by KADOGUCHI,COLE --
MISS TIPIN by KADOGUCHI,COLE(in the paint) 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:33 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
17:33 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER
17:22 6-5 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART

TURNOVER  by EL-FARRA,JONAH 17:13
17:06 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
16:58 FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

TURNOVER  by BALL,TOMMY 16:52
16:47 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAXON
TURNOVER  by HAYES,COLIN 16:29

16:29 STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART
FOUL  by PAINTER,BOSTON 16:14

16:14 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
16:14 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
16:14 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY

SUB OUT by BALL,TOMMY 16:14
SUB OUT by PAINTER,BOSTON 16:14
SUB IN by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 16:14
SUB IN by NADAULD,JAKE 16:14

16:14 MISS FT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
MISS 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TREY
15:42 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by FRAIZER,MICHAEL --



15:36 FOUL  by CURRY,TREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36

15:36 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
15:36 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

GOOD JUMPER by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 15:25 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by EL-FARRA,JONAH --

14:55 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
REBOUND DEF by NADAULD,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 14:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TREY
14:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON
14:30 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
14:30 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART
14:30 SUB IN by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

SUB OUT by HAYES,COLIN 14:30
SUB OUT by EL-FARRA,JONAH 14:30
SUB IN by COHN,CAMERON 14:30
SUB IN by JEPPESEN,MITCH 14:30

14:24 MISS JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 14:14
FOUL  by JEPPESEN,MITCH 14:01

14:01 MISS FT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:01 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
14:01 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
14:01 MISS FT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by FRAIZER,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by NADAULD,JAKE 13:54

13:54 STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART
FOUL  by COHN,CAMERON 13:42

13:42 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
SUB OUT by KADOGUCHI,COLE 13:42
SUB IN by BALL,TOMMY 13:42

13:42 MISS FT by ERHART,STEWART
REBOUND DEF by FRAIZER,MICHAEL --

13:28 FOUL  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
13:28 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
13:28 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

MISS LAYUP by FRAIZER,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:24
13:24 BLOCK  by DIOUF,MASSAL

-- REBOUND DEF by ERHART,STEWART
13:14 MISS LAYUP by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NADAULD,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 13:06 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by JEPPESEN,MITCH --

12:56 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART

MISS 3PTR by COHN,CAMERON 12:37
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by JEPPESEN,MITCH 12:34
12:34 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
12:34 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL
12:23 MISS LAYUP by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
12:18 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NADAULD,JAKE 12:02
REBOUND OFF by JEPPESEN,MITCH --
MISS 3PTR by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
SUB OUT by JEPPESEN,MITCH 11:53



SUB IN by JAMELE,JACK 11:53
11:40 TURNOVER  by ERHART,STEWART

STEAL  by NADAULD,JAKE 11:40
MISS JUMPER by NADAULD,JAKE 11:23
REBOUND OFF by JAMELE,JACK --
GOOD TIPIN by JAMELE,JACK(in the paint) 11:20 13-14 H 1

11:09 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
REBOUND DEF by BALL,TOMMY --
TURNOVER  by BALL,TOMMY 11:01

11:01 STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART
10:59 13-16 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COHN,CAMERON 10:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ERHART,STEWART

10:40 13-19 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART
MISS 3PTR by BALL,TOMMY 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL
FOUL  by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 10:01

10:01 MISS FT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:01 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
10:01 SUB OUT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
10:01 SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON
10:01 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY

SUB OUT by COHN,CAMERON 10:01
SUB IN by HAYES,COLIN 10:01

10:01 MISS FT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
REBOUND DEF by JAMELE,JACK --
TURNOVER  by JAMELE,JACK 09:46

09:34 TURNOVER  by DENG,CHUOL
09:32 FOUL  by DENG,CHUOL

TURNOVER  by NADAULD,JAKE 09:24
09:24 STEAL  by CURRY,TREY
09:21 MISS LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,TREY
FOUL  by NADAULD,JAKE 09:20

09:20 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by CURRY,TREY
09:20 MISS FT by CURRY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by FRAIZER,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,COLIN 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TREY
FOUL  by HAYES,COLIN 09:00

09:00 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
09:00 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
09:00 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
09:00 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER
09:00 MISS FT by CURRY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by JAMELE,JACK --
SUB OUT by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 08:52
SUB OUT by NADAULD,JAKE 08:52
SUB IN by KADOGUCHI,COLE 08:52
SUB IN by PAINTER,BOSTON 08:52
TURNOVER  by BALL,TOMMY 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
08:36 MISS DUNK by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by KADOGUCHI,COLE 08:24

08:24 13-21 H 8 GOOD FT by CURRY,TREY
08:24 MISS FT by CURRY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON --
08:07 FOUL  by FLORENCE,KEITHER
08:07 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
08:07 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART



08:04 FOUL  by ERHART,STEWART
MISS FT by PAINTER,BOSTON 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAINTER,BOSTON 08:04 14-21 H 7

07:54 MISS JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART
REBOUND DEF by KADOGUCHI,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by BALL,TOMMY 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAXON
07:41 MISS DUNK by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KADOGUCHI,COLE --
MISS 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
07:16 TURNOVER  by FLORENCE,KEITHER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
07:16 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
07:16 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
07:16 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL
07:16 SUB IN by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

GOOD JUMPER by JAMELE,JACK(in the paint) 07:03 16-21 H 5
06:36 MISS LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAYES,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by HAYES,COLIN 06:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:25 FOUL  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
06:25 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
06:25 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
06:25 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
06:25 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

GOOD FT by JAMELE,JACK 06:25 17-21 H 4
MISS FT by JAMELE,JACK 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ERHART,STEWART
FOUL  by HAYES,COLIN 06:16

06:16 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
SUB OUT by HAYES,COLIN 06:16
SUB IN by NADAULD,JAKE 06:16

06:16 MISS FT by ERHART,STEWART
REBOUND DEF by JAMELE,JACK --
TURNOVER  by JAMELE,JACK 06:07

06:07 STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART
05:55 17-24 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JAXON

-- ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART
MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:28 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
05:28 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY
05:14 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON

-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,TREY
05:06 MISS JUMPER by CURRY,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON --
04:59 FOUL  by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

MISS FT by NADAULD,JAKE(fastbreak) 04:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PAINTER,BOSTON 04:59
SUB IN by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 04:59
GOOD FT by NADAULD,JAKE(fastbreak) 04:59 18-24 H 6

04:30 18-26 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BALL,TOMMY 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL
04:07 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAXON

STEAL  by KADOGUCHI,COLE 04:07
GOOD 3PTR by JAMELE,JACK 04:01 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE --



FOUL  by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 03:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
03:43 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
03:43 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
03:43 SUB OUT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
03:43 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART
03:43 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL
03:43 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
03:43 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER

SUB OUT by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 03:43
SUB IN by PAINTER,BOSTON 03:43

03:43 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAXON
03:43 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAXON

MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON 03:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL

03:10 MISS JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART
-- REBOUND OFF by DENG,CHUOL

03:04 21-30 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JAMELE,JACK 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAXON
02:16 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL

REBOUND DEF by JAMELE,JACK --
GOOD 3PTR by NADAULD,JAKE 01:44 24-30 H 6

01:24 MISS LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DENG,CHUOL

01:20 24-33 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
-- ASSIST  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

01:01 FOUL  by SMITH,JAXON
SUB OUT by BALL,TOMMY 01:01
SUB IN by HOLLAND,NICK 01:01
GOOD FT by KADOGUCHI,COLE 01:01 25-33 H 8
GOOD FT by KADOGUCHI,COLE 01:01 26-33 H 7
FOUL  by KADOGUCHI,COLE 00:50

00:50 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAXON
00:50 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAXON
00:50 26-36 H 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,JAXON

MISS JUMPER by KADOGUCHI,COLE 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:36 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
00:36 SUB IN by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
00:09 MISS LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PAINTER,BOSTON 00:09
-- REBOUND OFF by DENG,CHUOL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
00:02 MISS 3PTR by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

REBOUND DEF by JAMELE,JACK --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Westminster (UT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Lewis
20:00 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
20:00 SUB OUT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
20:00 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
20:00 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

SUB OUT by JAMELE,JACK 20:00
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,NICK 20:00
SUB OUT by PAINTER,BOSTON 20:00
SUB IN by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 20:00
SUB IN by HAYES,COLIN 20:00



SUB IN by EL-FARRA,JONAH 20:00
19:50 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAXON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRAIZER,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER  by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 19:44

19:44 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
19:36 MISS LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DIOUF,MASSAL
19:31 MISS TIPIN by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by KADOGUCHI,COLE 19:31
REBOUND DEF by KADOGUCHI,COLE --
GOOD 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE 19:17 29-36 H 7
ASSIST  by EL-FARRA,JONAH --

18:56 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KADOGUCHI,COLE 18:44

18:44 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
18:39 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAXON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DIOUF,MASSAL
18:36 29-38 H 9 GOOD DUNK by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

FOUL  by EL-FARRA,JONAH 18:14
18:02 MISS DUNK by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DENG,CHUOL
SUB OUT by NADAULD,JAKE 17:55
SUB IN by BALL,TOMMY 17:55

17:53 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
-- REBOUND OFF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

17:44 29-41 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
TURNOVER  by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 17:36

17:36 STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART
17:30 MISS 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART

REBOUND DEF by FRAIZER,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint) 17:09

17:09 BLOCK  by DIOUF,MASSAL
REBOUND OFF by HAYES,COLIN --
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,COLIN(in the paint) 17:03

17:03 BLOCK  by DIOUF,MASSAL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:01 FOUL  by SMITH,JAXON
16:56 FOUL  by ERHART,STEWART

MISS JUMPER by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL

16:43 MISS JUMPER by DENG,CHUOL
REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
GOOD 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE 16:17 32-41 H 9
ASSIST  by FRAIZER,MICHAEL --

15:58 MISS LAYUP by DIOUF,MASSAL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRAIZER,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 15:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ERHART,STEWART
FOUL  by KADOGUCHI,COLE 15:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39

15:39 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON
15:39 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
15:39 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY
15:39 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER

SUB OUT by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 15:39
SUB IN by PAINTER,BOSTON 15:39

15:25 MISS JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART
REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON --

15:21 FOUL  by FLORENCE,KEITHER



TURNOVER  by PAINTER,BOSTON 15:17
15:17 STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART
15:12 32-43 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BALL,TOMMY 15:03
15:03 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

FOUL  by BALL,TOMMY 15:01
15:01 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
15:01 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

SUB OUT by BALL,TOMMY 15:01
SUB IN by BROWN,KEIREN 15:01

14:53 TURNOVER  by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
14:51 FOUL  by CURRY,TREY
14:37 FOUL  by FLORENCE,KEITHER

GOOD FT by PAINTER,BOSTON 14:37 33-43 H 10
GOOD FT by PAINTER,BOSTON 14:37 34-43 H 9

14:19 MISS JUMPER by FLORENCE,KEITHER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRY,TREY

14:15 MISS TIPIN by CURRY,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAYES,COLIN --
MISS JUMPER by HAYES,COLIN(in the paint) 14:07
REBOUND OFF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
GOOD TIPIN by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint) 14:03 36-43 H 7

13:52 TURNOVER  by ERHART,STEWART
STEAL  by BROWN,KEIREN 13:52

13:52 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
13:52 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
13:52 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
13:52 SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON
13:52 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL
13:52 SUB IN by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

TURNOVER  by HAYES,COLIN 13:50
13:50 STEAL  by ERHART,STEWART

FOUL  by HAYES,COLIN 13:46
13:46 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
13:46 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
13:46 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
13:46 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL
13:38 FOUL  by DIOUF,MASSAL

MISS FT by PAINTER,BOSTON(fastbreak) 13:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAINTER,BOSTON(fastbreak) 13:38 37-45 H 8

13:19 37-48 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
-- ASSIST  by DIOUF,MASSAL

13:10 FOUL  by CURRY,TREY
MISS FT by HAYES,COLIN 13:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:09 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
13:09 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART

SUB OUT by HAYES,COLIN 13:09
SUB IN by JAMELE,JACK 13:09
GOOD JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON 12:57 39-48 H 9
ASSIST  by KADOGUCHI,COLE --

12:43 MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:40 FOUL  by DIOUF,MASSAL
GOOD FT by PAINTER,BOSTON 12:40 40-48 H 8
GOOD FT by PAINTER,BOSTON 12:40 41-48 H 7
FOUL  by EL-FARRA,JONAH 12:20

12:20 SUB OUT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
12:20 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
12:14 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --



MISS JUMPER by JAMELE,JACK 12:00
REBOUND OFF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KEIREN 11:56 44-48 H 4
ASSIST  by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46

11:46 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON
11:46 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
11:46 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER
11:46 SUB IN by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
11:32 MISS 3PTR by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE

REBOUND DEF by JAMELE,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE 10:58
REBOUND OFF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --

10:58 FOUL  by FLORENCE,KEITHER
10:58 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
10:58 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

SUB OUT by KADOGUCHI,COLE 10:58
SUB IN by NADAULD,JAKE 10:58
MISS FT by EL-FARRA,JONAH 10:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by EL-FARRA,JONAH 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL
FOUL  by EL-FARRA,JONAH 10:41

10:38 TURNOVER  by ERHART,STEWART
MISS 3PTR by JAMELE,JACK 10:20
REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,BOSTON --

10:14 FOUL  by ERHART,STEWART
GOOD FT by BROWN,KEIREN 10:14 45-48 H 3

10:14 SUB OUT by ERHART,STEWART
10:14 SUB OUT by ZIEMKIEWICZ,TATE
10:14 SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON
10:14 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY

GOOD FT by BROWN,KEIREN 10:14 46-48 H 2
09:50 MISS JUMPER by DENG,CHUOL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JAMELE,JACK 09:50
REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON --
TURNOVER  by PAINTER,BOSTON 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by DENG,CHUOL
09:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by BROWN,KEIREN 09:43
09:43 MISS FT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,BOSTON --
TURNOVER  by JAMELE,JACK 09:28

09:28 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
09:13 46-51 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON

-- ASSIST  by DENG,CHUOL
MISS 3PTR by JAMELE,JACK 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL
FOUL  by BROWN,KEIREN 08:17

08:17 SUB OUT by DENG,CHUOL
08:17 SUB IN by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

SUB OUT by BROWN,KEIREN 08:17
SUB OUT by PAINTER,BOSTON 08:17
SUB IN by HAYES,COLIN 08:17
SUB IN by JEPPESEN,MITCH 08:17

08:17 MISS FT by CURRY,TREY
REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HAYES,COLIN 07:54 49-51 H 2
ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE --

07:36 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAXON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36
MISS JUMPER by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint) 07:19



-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,TREY
06:59 MISS 3PTR by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by NADAULD,JAKE --
06:52 FOUL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

GOOD FT by NADAULD,JAKE 06:52 50-51 H 1
06:52 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
06:52 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
06:52 SUB IN by ERHART,STEWART
06:52 SUB IN by DENG,CHUOL

MISS FT by NADAULD,JAKE 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHUOL

FOUL  by HAYES,COLIN 06:40
06:40 MISS FT by DIOUF,MASSAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:40 50-52 H 2 GOOD FT by DIOUF,MASSAL
06:40 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
06:40 SUB IN by FLORENCE,KEITHER
06:38 FOUL  by DENG,CHUOL

GOOD FT by HAYES,COLIN 06:38 51-52 H 1
GOOD FT by HAYES,COLIN 06:38 52-52

06:24 52-55 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DENG,CHUOL
-- ASSIST  by FLORENCE,KEITHER

GOOD LAYUP by JEPPESEN,MITCH(in the paint) 05:48 54-55 H 1
ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE --
FOUL  by HAYES,COLIN 05:31
SUB OUT by HAYES,COLIN 05:31
SUB IN by KADOGUCHI,COLE 05:31

05:31 MISS FT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:31 54-56 H 2 GOOD FT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
05:31 SUB OUT by BANGHAM, JR.,DONALD
05:31 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05
05:03 FOUL  by FLORENCE,KEITHER
05:03 SUB OUT by FLORENCE,KEITHER
05:03 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL

GOOD FT by KADOGUCHI,COLE 05:03 55-56 H 1
GOOD FT by KADOGUCHI,COLE 05:03 56-56
GOOD FT by KADOGUCHI,COLE 05:03 57-56 V 1

04:51 57-59 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
-- ASSIST  by ERHART,STEWART

FOUL  by NADAULD,JAKE 04:42
TURNOVER  by NADAULD,JAKE 04:42

04:24 TURNOVER  by DENG,CHUOL
STEAL  by JEPPESEN,MITCH 04:24
GOOD LAYUP by NADAULD,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:20 59-59
ASSIST  by JEPPESEN,MITCH --

04:03 MISS 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
03:55 59-62 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON

-- ASSIST  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
MISS 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
03:16 TURNOVER  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

STEAL  by JAMELE,JACK 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by NADAULD,JAKE(in the paint) 03:12 61-62 H 1
ASSIST  by JAMELE,JACK --

02:56 61-64 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JAMELE,JACK 02:30 64-64

02:10 64-67 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
-- ASSIST  by DENG,CHUOL



02:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:06 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
02:06 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by JAMELE,JACK 01:44 66-67 H 1
01:23 MISS LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ERHART,STEWART
01:21 MISS TIPIN by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
GOOD 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE 01:14 69-67 V 2
ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE --

00:57 69-69 GOOD LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)
FOUL  by KADOGUCHI,COLE 00:57

00:57 69-70 H 1 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:57
GOOD 3PTR by JAMELE,JACK 00:45 72-70 V 2
ASSIST  by NADAULD,JAKE --
FOUL  by NADAULD,JAKE 00:29

00:29 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
00:29 72-72 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART

MISS LAYUP by JEPPESEN,MITCH(in the paint) 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Westminster (UT) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fort Lewis
05:00 SUB OUT by CURRY,TREY
05:00 SUB IN by DIOUF,MASSAL
04:40 72-75 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART

-- ASSIST  by DIOUF,MASSAL
MISS 3PTR by JAMELE,JACK 04:20
REBOUND OFF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
MISS TIPIN by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint) 04:12
REBOUND OFF by NADAULD,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by JEPPESEN,MITCH 04:06

04:06 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

03:59 72-77 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by ERHART,STEWART(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
SUB OUT by NADAULD,JAKE 03:58
SUB IN by BALL,TOMMY 03:58
SUB OUT by JEPPESEN,MITCH 03:58
SUB IN by PAINTER,BOSTON 03:58
MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOUF,MASSAL
03:08 MISS 3PTR by ERHART,STEWART

-- REBOUND OFF by DENG,CHUOL
03:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by JAMELE,JACK 03:06
SUB IN by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 03:06
MISS JUMPER by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
02:34 TURNOVER  by ERHART,STEWART

STEAL  by KADOGUCHI,COLE 02:34
MISS 3PTR by KADOGUCHI,COLE 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ERHART,STEWART
02:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRAIZER,MICHAEL 02:27
SUB IN by JAMELE,JACK 02:27

02:16 72-79 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DENG,CHUOL

MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,BOSTON 01:57



-- REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS
01:33 MISS JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART

REBOUND DEF by EL-FARRA,JONAH --
MISS LAYUP by EL-FARRA,JONAH(in the paint) 01:18
REBOUND OFF by PAINTER,BOSTON --
GOOD TIPIN by PAINTER,BOSTON(in the paint) 01:16 74-79 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:16

01:16 SUB OUT by DIOUF,MASSAL
01:16 SUB IN by CURRY,TREY

SUB OUT by BALL,TOMMY 01:16
SUB OUT by PAINTER,BOSTON 01:16
SUB IN by BROWN,KEIREN 01:16
SUB IN by NADAULD,JAKE 01:16
FOUL  by BROWN,KEIREN 01:14

01:14 74-80 H 6 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART
01:14 74-81 H 7 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART

SUB OUT by EL-FARRA,JONAH 01:14
SUB IN by PAINTER,BOSTON 01:14
TURNOVER  by KADOGUCHI,COLE 01:08

01:08 STEAL  by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

01:03 74-83 H 9
GOOD DUNK by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JAMELE,JACK 00:56 77-83 H 6
ASSIST  by KADOGUCHI,COLE --
FOUL  by PAINTER,BOSTON 00:48
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:48

00:48 77-84 H 7 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART(fastbreak)
00:48 77-85 H 8 GOOD FT by ERHART,STEWART(fastbreak)

MISS DUNK by PAINTER,BOSTON(in the paint) 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

00:04 MISS JUMPER by ERHART,STEWART(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS

00:00 77-87 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by CARMICHAEL,CASSIUS(in the paint)


